
Training and Supervising Analysts 

 
 
Terrie Baker, MSW, LCSW 
101 Cloister Court, Suite F 
Chapel Hill, NC  27514 
(919) 614-4480 
Tsb123@mindspring.com 
 
Sandra Bennett, MA, LMFTS, LCMHCS 
501 Eastowne Drive, Suite 220 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
(919) 408-3212 x 23 
sandraunderwoodbennett@gmail.com 
 
Steve Bennett, PhD 
501 Eastowne Drive, Suite 220 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
(919) 408-3212 x 22 
sdbennett101@gmail.com 
 
Dhipthi Brundage, MD 
18 W Colony Place, Ste 140 
Durham, NC  27705 
(919) 972-8640 
dhipthi.brundage@duke.edu 
 
Heather Craige, MSW, LCSW 
3404 Churchill Road 
Raleigh, NC 276076810 
(919) 787-0383 
heathercraige@gmail.com 
 
Julia Danek, MD 
109 Conner Dr. Bldg 3, Suite 106 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514-7039 
(919) 968-9855 
jdchnc@gmail.com 
 
Dorothy Holmes, PhD 
10 Pinckney Colony Road, Building 300, Suite 315 
Bluffton, SC  29909 
(843) 815-8575 
crescent@gwu.edu  
 
Lida M. Jeck, MD 
1502 West Highway 54, Suite 302  
Durham, NC  27707 
(919) 493-5329 
lidajeck@mindspring.com  

 
* also a Child and Adolescent Supervising Analyst 

 
Michael Macklin, MD  
101 Cloister Court, Suite C 
Chapel Hill, NC  27514 
(919) 490-8521 
Mnmacklin1953@gmail.com 
 
Rex Moody, MD  
194 Finley Golf Course Rd., Suite 202 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
(919) 929-1101 
RexMoodyMD@unc.edu 
 
David M. Moore, PhD 
2709 Montgomery Street 
Durham, NC  27705 
(919) 225-0497 
dmmoore712@gmail.com  
 
Richard Munich, MD (Supervising Analyst) 
Durham, NC 
(646) 884-1810 
rlmunich@gmail.com 
 
Laurie J. Pahel, MD 
226 Landsbury Dr. 
Durham, NC  27707 
(919) 969-9500 
ljpahel@gmail.com 
 
Donald L. Rosenblitt, MD * 
3712-C University Drive 
Durham, NC 27707 
(919) 677-1400 
drosenblitt@lucydanielscenter.org 
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Geographic Rule Child and Adolescent 
Supervising Analysts 
 
Denia G. Barrett, LCSW 
Chicago Institute for Psychoanalysis  
Thomas F. Barrett, PhD 
Chicago Institute for Psychoanalysis 
Kerry Kelly Novick 
Michigan Psychoanalytic Institute  
Jack Novick, PhD 
Michigan Psychoanalytic Institute 
Charles Parks, PhD 
Baltimore Washington Institute for PsA 
 
 
 
Training and Supervising Analysts 
Emeritus 
 
Ernest R. Braasch, MD 
David F. Freeman, MD 
Charles R. Keith, MD  
Malcolm N. McLeod, MD 
Ingrid Pisetsky, MD 
Alan Stern, PhD 
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